
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 11/02/16 1st Payment 3,266,161

2nd Payment 3,429,469
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 3,600,943

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 3,780,990

5th Payment 3,970,040
1 09/21/16 Wed $22,462,360 $28,038,848 $40,000,000 $26,845,638 1.490 3.8% 3.8% 6th Payment 4,168,542
2 09/24/16 Sat $25,267,522 $40,403,277 $50,000,000 $33,921,303 1.474 4.2% 7.8% 7th Payment 4,376,969
3 09/28/16 Wed $23,116,626 $51,990,643 $60,000,000 $40,705,563 1.474 3.9% 11.4% 8th Payment 4,595,817
4 10/01/16 Sat $27,058,640 $64,531,079 $70,000,000 $48,242,591 1.451 4.5% 15.4% 9th Payment 4,825,608
5 10/05/16 Wed $24,639,824 $76,689,238 $80,000,000 $55,134,390 1.451 4.1% 18.9% 10th Payment 5,066,888
6 10/08/16 Sat $27,361,708 $92,614,611 $91,000,000 $61,100,000 1.490 4.6% 22.6% 11th Payment 5,320,233
7 10/12/16 Wed $27,079,104 $106,335,534 $107,000,000 $71,800,000 1.490 4.5% 26.1% 12th Payment 5,586,244
8 10/15/16 Sat $31,370,892 $122,909,672 $122,000,000 $81,200,000 1.503 5.2% 30.0% 13th Payment 5,865,557
9 10/19/16 Wed $29,294,512 $136,121,459 $136,000,000 $90,500,000 1.503 4.9% 33.4% 14th Payment 6,158,834

10 10/22/16 Sat $33,173,498 $150,177,977 $151,000,000 $101,100,000 1.494 5.5% 37.1% 15th Payment 6,466,776
11 10/26/16 Wed $31,304,674 $164,211,803 $164,000,000 $109,800,000 1.494 5.2% 40.4% 16th Payment 6,790,115
12 10/29/16 Sat $35,303,704 $183,292,093 $180,000,000 $118,300,000 1.521 5.9% 43.9% 17th Payment 7,129,621

13 11/02/16 Wed $34,756,327 $199,154,877 $198,000,000 $130,200,000 1.521 5.8% 47.1% 18th Payment 7,486,102
14 11/05/16 Sat $38,481,037 $216,717,618 $217,000,000 $142,700,000 1.521 6.4% 50.5% 19th Payment 7,860,407
15 11/09/16 Wed $39,100,868 $234,563,249 $256,999,998 $169,000,000 1.521 6.5% 53.7% 20th Payment 8,253,427
16 11/12/16 Sat $45,930,966 $255,526,137 $256,999,999 $168,967,784 1.521 7.6% 57.2% 21st Payment 8,666,099
17 11/16/16 Wed $51,151,756 $278,871,793 $257,000,000 $168,967,784 1.521 8.4% 60.8% 22nd Payment 9,099,404
18 11/19/16 Sat $56,265,434 $304,551,330 $288,000,000 $189,300,000 1.521 9.2% 64.4% 23rd Payment 9,554,374
19 11/23/16 Wed $55,970,251 $330,096,146 $311,000,000 $204,500,000 1.521 9.1% 67.6% 24th Payment 10,032,092
20 11/26/16 Sat $57,081,282 $356,148,037 $333,000,000 $218,900,000 1.521 9.3% 70.6% 25th Payment 10,533,697
21 11/30/16 Wed $62,938,548 $384,873,183 $361,000,000 $237,300,000 1.521 10.2% 73.6% 26th Payment 11,060,382

22 12/03/16 Sat $66,716,603 $415,322,632 $390,000,000 $256,400,000 1.521 10.8% 76.5% 27th Payment 11,613,401
23 12/07/16 Wed $92,708,481 $457,634,772 $422,000,000 $277,400,000 1.521 14.7% 79.9% 28th Payment 12,194,071
24 12/10/16 Sat $130,097,376 $517,011,199 $478,000,000 $314,300,000 1.521 20.0% 83.9% 29th Payment 12,803,775
25 12/14/16 Wed $185,416,961 $601,635,479 $570,000,000 $374,800,000 1.521 27.2% 88.3% 30th Payment 13,443,963
26 12/17/16 Sat $247,185,014 $0 $505,000,001 $332,018,410 1.521 34.5% 92.3%

Total 217,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $26,300,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.
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